

COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS – CEMIG

LISTED COMPANY - CNPJ 17.155.730/0001-64 - NIRE 31300040127

MARKET ANNOUNCEMENT

Taesa: Material announcement on FIP Coliseu

In accordance with CVM Instruction 358 of January 3, 2002, as amended, **Cemig** (*Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais*), a listed company with securities traded on the stock exchanges of São Paulo, New York and Madrid, **hereby informs** the Brazilian Securities Commission (CVM), the São Paulo Stock Exchange (BM&FBovespa S.A.) and the market in general, as follows:

On October 30, 2014 Cemig's affiliated company **Transmissora Aliança de Energia Elétrica S.A.** ("**Taesa**") published a material announcement advising the public as follows:

- (a) The period of duration of Fundo de Investimento em Participações Coliseu ('**FIP Coliseu**', or 'the Fund'), which together with Cemig is a signatory to the stockholders' agreement of Taesa, has been extended.
- (b) There has also been a change in the structure of the Fund. The other clauses of the stockholders' agreement of Taesa remain in effect until the end of the concessions: as a result management continues to be shared between Cemig and FIP Coliseu or its successors. The stockholding composition of Taesa is now as shown below:

	ON shares	%	PN shares	%	Total capital	%
FIP Coliseu	305,034,387	44.1%	-	0.0%	305,034,387	29.5%
Cemig	293,072,229	42.4%	155,050,644	45.3%	448,122,873	43.4%
Market	93,446,475	13.5%	186,892,944	54.7%	280,339,461	27.1%
Total	691,553,133	100.0%	341,943,588	100.0%	1,033,496,721	100.0%

Stockholding composition of Taesa before October 30, 2014:

Stockholding composition of Taesa on and after October 30, 2014:

	ON shares	%	PN shares	%	Total capital	%
FIP Coliseu	228,775,790	35.7%	-	0.0%	228,775,490	22.1%
Cemig	293,072,229	45.7%	155,050,644	39.5%	448,122,873	43.4%
Market	93,446,517	14.6%	186,892,944	47.6%	280,339,461	27.1%
FIP Resling	25,419,533	4.0%	50,839,064	12.9%	76,258,597	7.4%
Total	640,714,069	100.0%	392,782,652	100.0%	1,033,496,721	100.0%

Belo Horizonte, October 31, 2014

Luiz Fernando Rolla Chief Finance and Investor Relations Officer

Av. Barbacena 1200 Santo Agostinho 30190-131 Belo Horizonte, MG Brazil Tel.: +55 31 3506-5024 Fax +55 31 3506-5025

This text is a translation, provided for information only. The original text in Portuguese is the legally valid version.